



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2425 of 1985

Satya Narayan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: R.S.Misra

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: D.G.A., D.K.Tiwari

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Pratapgarh is only a neighbouring district and it is strange that ever since 30 January, 2026, no report has been obtained from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Pratapgarh.

2. Put up this case on 23.2.2026. By that date, positively a report be submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate- Pratapgarh.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 16, 2026

PK