



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2425 of 1985

Satya Narayan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: R.S.Misra

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: D.G.A., D.K.Tiwari

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Sri Sanjay Pal, learned counsel for the appellants, prays for time to prepare the case.
2. List this case on 19.03.2026.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants may inform the counsel appearing for the informant about the date fixed in writing.

February 23, 2026

vijay krishna

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)